Ce délai court à compter de la date de notification de l’ordre de 

service de commencer les travaux 

4. Allotissement 

Les travaux objet de l’appel d’offres sont constitués en un lot unique. 

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel des travaux à la suite des études est de quatre-vingts millions cinq 

cent vingt mille huit cent vingt (80 520 820) francs CFA toutes taxes comprises.  

6. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent appel d’offres est ouverte à toute entreprise de droit 

Camerounais, ayant une expérience avérée dans les travaux de création, d’aménagement, 

d’entretien et de valorisation des espaces verts.

[...]

(06) months. This period runs from the date of notification of the service order to start works. 

4. Allotment 

Works subject to the tender should be carried out in a single lot. 

5. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the work following the studies is eighty million five hundred and 

twenty thousand eight hundred and twenty (80 520 820) CFA francs, inclusive of all taxes.  

6. Participation and origin 

Participation in this call for tenders is open to any Cameroonian company with proven 

experience in the creation, development, maintenance and enhancement of green spaces. 

7. Mode of submission